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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Civil Division
Estate of ROBERT E. WONE, by

KATHERINE E. WONE,
as Personal Representative,

Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 008315-08
V. The Honorable Brook Hedge
JOSEPH R. PRICE, VICTOR J. Next Event: Status Hearing
ZABORSKY, September 10, 2010

and DYLAN M. WARD,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF’S PUBLIC RECORD FILING REGARDING
OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO SEAL

Pursuant to the Court’s Order Sealing Filings Regarding Plaintiff’s Motion for
Issuance of a Commission (Aug. 16, 2010), Plaintiff Estate of Robert E. Wone (“Mrs. Wone”)
respectfully submits this public record filing regarding the under seal filing that she is making
today.

Mrs. Wone is today filing under seal (pursuant to the Court’s Order) an opposition
to Defendants’ motion to seal Plaintiff’s motion for issuance of a commission to subpoena
Verizon. She opposes the Defendants’ motion on two grounds: (1) The Defendants’ motion
seeks to seal records that are already in the public domain and there is therefore no basis upon
which to keep Plaintiff’s motion or the exhibits thereto shielded from public view, and (2) the

Defendants have not overcome the strong presumption in favor of public access to court filings,



which applies with special force in cases of great public interest such as this one.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Daniel Suleiman

Benjamin J. Razi (brazi@cov.com)
D.C. Bar No. 475946

Stephen W. Rodger (srodger@cov.com)
D.C. Bar No. 485518

Daniel Suleiman (dsuleiman@cov.com)
D.C. Bar No. 495975

COVINGTON & BURLING LLP

1201 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 662-6000

Patrick M. Regan (pregan@reganfirm.com)
D.C. Bar No. 336107

REGAN ZAMBRI & LONG, PLLC

1919 M Street, NW, Ste 350

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 463-3030

August 20, 2010 Counsel for Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 20, 2010, I caused a copy of Plaintiff’s Public
Record Filing Regarding Opposition to Defendants’ Motion to Seal to be served via
CaseFileXpress on the following counsel:

David Schertler

Robert Spagnoletti

Schertler & Onorato LLP

601 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004
dschertler@schertlerlaw.com
rspagnoletti@schertlerlaw.com
Counsel for Defendant Dylan M. Ward

Frank F. Daily

Sean P. Edwards

Larissa N. Byers

The Law Office of Frank F. Daily, P.A.
11350 McCormick Road

Executive Plaza III, Suite 704

Hunt Valley, MD 21031
info@frankdailylaw.com

Counsel for Defendant Victor Zaborsky

Craig D. Roswell

Brett A. Buckwalter

Heather B. Nelson

Niles, Barton, & Wilmer LLP

111 S. Calvert Street, Suite 1400
Baltimore, MD 21202
cdroswell@nilesbarton.com
hbnelson@nilesbarton.com
babuckwalter@nilesbarton.com
Counsel for Defendant Joseph Price

/s/ Daniel Suleiman

Daniel Suleiman
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